  Finisar® Transceiver
 II-VI Incorporated – June 2021  Rev. B2                       Page 1
Product Specification
50GBASE-SR 100m 850nm Multi-Mode SFP56 Transceiver
FTLF8556x1yCz
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Hot-Pluggable SFP56 Footprint
 Duplex LC connector

8. Application Note AN-2030: “Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for SFP Optical
Transceivers”.
XVI. Ordering Information
Part Number Unlocking Mechanism Data Rate
FTLF8556E1BCL Bail latch 50GbE only
FTLF8556D1BCV Bail latch 50GbE and 25GbE
FTLF8556D1BCW Bail latch 50GbE, 25GbE and 10GbE
FTLF8556E1PCL Pull tab 50GbE only
FTLF8556D1PCV Pull tab 50GbE and 25GbE
FTLF8556D1PCW Pull tab 50GbE, 25GbE and 10GbE
XVII. For More Information
II-VI Incorporated
375 Saxonburg Boulevard
Saxonburg, PA  16056